PRESS RELEASE: NEW DIRECTOR OF SHOWROOMS For Immediate Release Contact APR Supply Co. Teri Rogers, Senior Director of Marketing 749 Guilford Street Lebanon, Pa 18046 717.274.5999 Trogers@aprsupply.com

**APR Supply Co. Appoints New Director of Showrooms, September 25, 2019, Lebanon, PA**- APR Supply Co. has named Michael Ruddle as the new Director of Showrooms. Mr. Ruddle has joined the APR team effective February 4, 2019. Headquartered in Lebanon, PA., APR Supply Co. is a full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronics supplies at thirty-six locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware.

Michael joins APR Supply Co. from Ed Lank Kitchens, a local Kitchen and Bath Design Firm, where he managed the day-to-day operations of the company until 2018. He also previously served as Sales Manager for Shaffer & Sons Contractors, as well as Sales Manager for Overhead Door. Mike holds a Bachelor of Science degree from Atlantic Southern University in Business Administration.

"Mike has been a great addition as the Director of Showrooms at APR," said APR Supply Co. CEO, Scott Weaver. "Mike brings extensive industry and operational experience that will be a huge asset to APR Supply Co. as we continue our growth and further our mission to create enthusiastic customers."

###

About APR Supply Co. Established in 1922, APR Supply Co.'s foundation and core values are centered on customer, excellence, integrity, respect, and results. We strive to adhere to these values each day, to the benefit of our employees, business partners, and our community. A third-generation company, we are considered trailblazers in the distribution industry, we continue to provide groundbreaking solutions to our customers. APR Supply Co. works hard to offer new equipment options, the most convenient locations, and cutting-edge business practices.